ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 288

May 1, 2003 - Offered by Committee on Judiciary.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 8, line 4: after "victim" insert ", at the time of the violation,".
- 2. Page 15, line 21: delete "resides" and substitute "resided at the time of the offense".
- 3. Page 15, line 23: delete "is located" and substitute "was located at the timeof the offense".
- 7 (END)